

812.72	1,809.74	1,809.74
11.50	13.83	42.94
11.46	13.79	42.79

Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the company's website - www.vmart.co.in
 Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies Act, 2013.
 of Directors of the Company in its meeting
 on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00900900

Plot No. 1, Gurugram - 122016
 www.vmart.co.in
 83727

3	Net Profit After Tax	4,639.53	2,554.85	4,833.65	7,194.38	8,382.58	16,102.76
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,643.52	2,574.91	4,815.76	7,218.43	8,354.91	16,512.84
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12
6	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	56,985.54
7	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)						
	Basic	15.75	8.67	16.41	24.42	28.38	54.10
	Diluted	15.75	8.67	16.41	24.42	28.38	54.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.careratings.com under the Investors section.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
CARE Ratings Limited
 (Formerly known as Credit Analysis and Research Limited)
Rajesh Mokashi
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN: 02781355)

Mumbai, November 2, 2018



ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 226010
 E-mail id: eldeco@eldecogroup.com, Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Ph. No.: 0522-4039999, Fax : 0522-4039900

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(Audited)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,600.13	1,643.65	4,822.86	2,791.73	7,788.24	6,742.93	3,405.71	9,465.26	7,231.26	11,363.32
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	982.22	135.74	1,740.94	268.13	2,781.06	1,276.94	1,091.22	2,158.27	2,084.35	3,656.12
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	982.22	135.74	1,740.94	268.13	2,781.06	1,276.94	1,091.22	2,158.27	2,084.35	3,656.12
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	653.20	85.23	1,211.12	170.32	1,897.39	833.10	746.90	1,484.58	1,397.99	2,534.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	653.20	83.12	1,211.30	166.11	1,897.75	833.21	744.60	1,484.93	1,393.39	2,535.24
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/-each)	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earning per share (Quarterly not annualised)										
	Basic (Rs.)	33.21	4.23	61.58	8.45	96.48	40.79	37.86	73.10	60.33	128.90
	Diluted (Rs.)	33.21	4.23	61.58	8.45	96.48	40.79	37.86	73.10	60.33	128.90

Notes :
 1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 2, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly/half yearly results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.eldecogroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Pankaj Bajaj
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
 Dated : 2nd November, 2018



एलडिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

पंजी. कार्या.: एलडिको कॉर्पोरेट चैम्बर-1, दूसरी मंजिल, विभूति खंड (मंडी परिषद के सामने), गोमती नगर, लखनऊ -226010
फोन नं.: 0522-4039999 फैक्स नं.: 0522-4039900 ई-मेल: eldeco@eldecogroup.com वेबसाइट: www.eldecogroup.com

30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैन्डअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैन्डअलोन					कंसोलिडेटेड				
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	2,600.13	1,643.65	4,822.86	2,791.73	7,788.24	6,742.93	3,405.71	9,465.26	7,231.26	11,363.32
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	982.22	135.74	1,740.94	268.13	2,781.06	1,276.94	1,091.22	2,158.27	2,084.35	3,656.12
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	982.22	135.74	1,740.94	268.13	2,781.06	1,276.94	1,091.22	2,158.27	2,084.35	3,656.12
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	653.20	85.23	1,211.12	170.32	1,897.39	833.10	746.90	1,484.58	1,397.99	2,534.89
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु कर के बाद लाभ / (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	653.20	83.12	1,211.30	166.11	1,897.75	833.21	744.60	1,484.93	1,393.39	2,535.24
6	भुगतान किया गया इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल (प्रत्येक 10/-रु का अंकित मूल्य)	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	प्रति शेयर आय (तिमाही वार्षिक नहीं)										
	(ए) बेसिक (रु)	33.21	4.23	61.58	8.45	96.48	40.79	37.86	73.10	60.33	128.90
	(बी) डायल्यूटिड (रु)	33.21	4.23	61.58	8.45	96.48	40.79	37.86	73.10	60.33	128.90

नोट्स:

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा 2, नवम्बर, 2018 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था। कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- उपरोक्त 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप सेबी (सूचियन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर किया गया है। तिमाही और छमाही परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.eldecogroup.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 2 नवम्बर, 2018

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते एलडिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
पंकज खजाज
चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक